
Grand Soleil Cup 2022 

Yacht Club Punta Ala 

20/05/2022 - 22/05/2022

GENERAL RESULTS From Class : A To Class : C

Pos Sail nr. Bow Class Yacht Owner Type 1 2 3 Points

1 ITA18502 41 A PAOLISSSIMA Poli Gianluca Grand Soleil 56 C 1 1 1 3

2 ITA17460 4 B RAFFICA 3 Tronconi Walter Grand Soleil 43 M 2 2 2 6

3 ITA16854 16 B MY WAY Cecchetti Alessio Grand Soleil 47 N 5 3 6 14

4 ITA17755 36 B FOLLIA Anselmi Paolo Grand Soleil 42 L 7 7 3 17

5 ITA17546 3 B NESSUNO Pacinotti Andrea Grand Soleil 46 SD 4 5 8 17

6 ITA17567 7 A BELLATRIX III Giovanni Viani Grand Soleil 48 9 12 4 25

7 ITA17418 30 B PODRACER D´Urso Alessandro Grand Soleil 34 Race 12 13 7 32

8 O1 48 A O1 Alberto Osculati Grand Soleil 52 LC 6 10 17 33

9 ITA11145 32 C SILVER BULLET Mario Badami Grand Soleil 343 18 6 15 39

10 ITA14113 14 C GIN DRY 2 Franco Benadi Grand Soleil 463 10 9 23 42

11 ITA42011 38 A LUDUAN 2.0 De Crescenzo Enrico Grand Soleil 48 R 14 21 9 44

12 ITA50 10 C GALEONE Enrico Casella Grand Soleil 34 8 8 29 45

13 ITA17737 20 A QUIZOS Navarra Fabio Grand Soleil 44 16 16 13 45

14 BEL4046 12 C SELVAGGIA Peter Van den Eynde Grand Soleil 40 BC 13 11 22 46

15 ITA17642 27 A MIRA Unali Fortunato Grand Soleil 52 L 3 4 44
DNF 51

16 DOLCEV2 18 B DOLCE VITA 2 Antonio Musacchio Grand Soleil 45 19 18 16 53

17 ITA14920 1 B MYTHOS Claudio Masotti Grand Soleil 50 JV 11 17 27 55

18 ITA4307 35 B NIQUIDA Merlini Manzoni Lorenzo Grand Soleil 43 BC 27 15 14 56

19 ITA17425 24 A FENICE 2 Blasco De Felice Grand Soleil 58 P 29 25 5 59

20 ITA17353 49 B SUPER G Giannattasio Alessandro Grand Soleil 43 M 24 23 12 59

21 ITA13576 29 C BLUE WIND Fabio Gasparri Grand Soleil 341 28 14 18 60

22 BLACKTIP 40 B BLACK TIP Gianluca Borella Grand Soleil 43 BC CR 22 20 20 62

23 MADNESS 28 B MADNESS Roberto Volpi Grand Soleil 43 M 20.5 26 19 65.5

24 ITA17509 2 C GOOD FEELING Alessandro Fanciullacci Grand Soleil 40 B 26 19 21 66

25 ILARIA 23 A A+A Angelo Giorgi Grand Soleil 52 LC 20.5 22 24 66.5

26 11 22 B ELEVEN Paolo Boricchi Grand Soleil CC 42 32 29 11 72

27 MARISTE 43 A MARISTE Andrea Golinelli Grand Soleil 52 LC 17 28 34 79

28 ITA14894 21 A ELY J Alessandro Pini Grand Soleil 65 35 37 10 82

29 FENIGLIA 31 B FENIGLIA Philippe Van Damme Grand Soleil 46 BC 33 24 25 82

30 WONDER 39 A WONDERLAND Marco Cusinato Grand Soleil 52 LC 25 27 35 87

31 TREC 9 A TRE C Carlo Bertani Grand Soleil 52 LC 15 30 44
DNS 89

32 ITA13885 15 C FRA´ PAOLELE Stefano Zecchi Grand Soleil 40 C 30 31 28 89

33 ITA17740 34 B ZOE II Laboccetta Marco Grand Soleil 43 BC 34 32 26 92

34 NININ 44 B NININ Marco Sturlese Grand Soleil 42 LC 31 35 31.5 97.5

35 ITA17572 8 C WHY NOT Stella Andrea Grand Soleil 34 23 38 37 98

36 VERDII 6 C VERDI I Alfred Gruener Grand Soleil 43 J&J 36 34 31.5 101.5

37 STR-MAR 42 B STREGA MARINA Massimo Tesei Grand Soleil 50 JV 37.5 36 30 103.5

38 FRA30759 5 B BUCENTAURE 2 Monserand Denis Grand Soleil 45 37.5 33 44
DNC 114.5

39 SDPTY2 11 B SERENDIPITY 2 Renato Camodeca Grand Soleil 42 LC 41 42 33 116

40 VISPA 33 B VISPA Stefano Palloni Grand Soleil 42 LC 42 43 36 121

41 CRISTINAG 26 A CRISTINA G Alberto Ghelfi Grand Soleil 52 LC 39 41 44
DNF 124

42 LOBSTER 37 A LOBSTER Lucas Borg Grand Soleil 54 40 40 44
DNC 124

43 SANDRA2 19 B S´ANDIRA II Gianluca Ghiaroni Grand Soleil 45 JV 43 39 44
DNC 126

(c) Cyber Altura Crucero -   Version UVAI 8.1 87KJ-6M9B Date : 22/05/2022       14:50:31  

Grand Soleil Cup 2022 

Yacht Club Punta Ala 

20/05/2022 - 22/05/2022

RACE RESULTS : 03 From Class : A To Class : C

Class : A Date : 22/05/2022 Start Time : 11:24:00 Distance : 6.08 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Class : B Date : 22/05/2022 Start Time : 11:24:00 Distance : 6.08 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Class : C Date : 22/05/2022 Start Time : 11:24:00 Distance : 6.08 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Pos Sail nr. Bow Class Yacht Owner Type GPH Finish Time Elapsed T. Corrected T. Obs Points

1 ITA18502 41 A PAOLISSSIMA Poli Gianluca Grand Soleil 56 C 548.0 12:56:44 01:32:44 00:00:00  1



2 ITA17460 4 B RAFFICA 3 Tronconi Walter Grand Soleil 43 M 567.3 12:59:21 01:35:21 00:00:40  2

3 ITA17755 36 B FOLLIA Anselmi Paolo Grand Soleil 42 L 568.0 13:09:47 01:45:47 00:11:02  3

4 ITA17567 7 A BELLATRIX III Giovanni Viani Grand Soleil 48 540.4 13:07:20 01:43:20 00:11:22  4

5 ITA17425 24 A FENICE 2 Blasco De Felice Grand Soleil 58 P 493.7 13:03:41 01:39:41 00:12:27  5

6 ITA16854 16 B MY WAY Cecchetti Alessio Grand Soleil 47 N 562.5 13:11:27 01:47:27 00:13:15  6

7 ITA17418 30 B PODRACER D´Urso Alessandro Grand Soleil 34 Race 576.8 13:16:17 01:52:17 00:16:38  7

8 ITA17546 3 B NESSUNO Pacinotti Andrea Grand Soleil 46 SD 564.7 13:20:51 01:56:51 00:22:26  8

9 ITA42011 38 A LUDUAN 2.0 De Crescenzo Enrico Grand Soleil 48 R 518.2 13:17:44 01:53:44 00:24:01  9

10 ITA14894 21 A ELY J Alessandro Pini Grand Soleil 65 522.6 13:18:53 01:54:53 00:24:44  10

11 11 22 B ELEVEN Paolo Boricchi Grand Soleil CC 42 588.0 13:27:16 02:03:16 00:26:29  11

12 ITA17353 49 B SUPER G Giannattasio Alessandro Grand Soleil 43 M 575.3 13:26:03 02:02:03 00:26:33  12

13 ITA17737 20 A QUIZOS Navarra Fabio Grand Soleil 44 548.0 13:23:41 01:59:41 00:26:57  13

14 ITA4307 35 B NIQUIDA Merlini Manzoni Lorenzo Grand Soleil 43 BC 587.3 13:27:53 02:03:53 00:27:10  14

15 ITA11145 32 C SILVER BULLET Mario Badami Grand Soleil 343 669.7 13:36:40 02:12:40 00:27:36  15

16 DOLCEV2 18 B DOLCE VITA 2 Antonio Musacchio Grand Soleil 45 580.0 13:30:28 02:06:28 00:30:30  16

17 O1 48 A O1 Alberto Osculati Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:27:40 02:03:40 00:31:14  17

18 ITA13576 29 C BLUE WIND Fabio Gasparri Grand Soleil 341 641.2 13:38:57 02:14:57 00:32:47  18

19 MADNESS 28 B MADNESS Roberto Volpi Grand Soleil 43 M 568.0 13:32:49 02:08:49 00:34:04  19

20 BLACKTIP 40 B BLACK TIP Gianluca Borella Grand Soleil 43 BC CR 585.0 13:35:41 02:11:41 00:35:12  20

21 ITA17509 2 C GOOD FEELING Alessandro Fanciullacci Grand Soleil 40 B 602.4 13:41:33 02:17:33 00:39:18  21

22 BEL4046 12 C SELVAGGIA Peter Van den Eynde Grand Soleil 40 BC 627.0 13:44:16 02:20:16 00:39:32  22

23 ITA14113 14 C GIN DRY 2 Franco Benadi Grand Soleil 463 600.0 13:41:33 02:17:33 00:39:33  23

24 ILARIA 23 A A+A Angelo Giorgi Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:36:28 02:12:28 00:40:02  24

25 FENIGLIA 31 B FENIGLIA Philippe Van Damme Grand Soleil 46 BC 565.0 13:40:41 02:16:41 00:42:14  25

26 ITA17740 34 B ZOE II Laboccetta Marco Grand Soleil 43 BC 577.8 13:46:19 02:22:19 00:46:34  26

27 ITA14920 1 B MYTHOS Claudio Masotti Grand Soleil 50 JV 570.6 13:45:40 02:21:40 00:46:39  27

28 ITA13885 15 C FRA´ PAOLELE Stefano Zecchi Grand Soleil 40 C 598.8 13:51:08 02:27:08 00:49:15  28

29 ITA50 10 C GALEONE Enrico Casella Grand Soleil 34 697.4 14:05:18 02:41:18 00:53:26  29

30 STR-MAR 42 B STREGA MARINA Massimo Tesei Grand Soleil 50 JV 570.6 13:56:57 02:32:57 00:57:56  30

31 NININ 44 B NININ Marco Sturlese Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 13:58:08 02:34:08 00:59:23  31.5

31 VERDII 6 C VERDI I Alfred Gruener Grand Soleil 43 J&J 615.0 14:02:54 02:38:54 00:59:23  31.5

33 SDPTY2 11 B SERENDIPITY 2 Renato Camodeca Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 13:58:39 02:34:39 00:59:54  33

34 MARISTE 43 A MARISTE Andrea Golinelli Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:58:12 02:34:12 01:01:46  34

35 WONDER 39 A WONDERLAND Marco Cusinato Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 14:10:40 02:46:40 01:14:14  35

36 VISPA 33 B VISPA Stefano Palloni Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 14:14:50 02:50:50 01:16:05  36

37 ITA17572 8 C WHY NOT Stella Andrea Grand Soleil 34 714.0 14:42:50 03:18:50 01:29:17  37

38 CRISTINAG 26 A CRISTINA G Alberto Ghelfi Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0    DNF 44

38 FRA30759 5 B BUCENTAURE 2 Monserand Denis Grand Soleil 45 580.0    DNC 44

38 ITA17642 27 A MIRA Unali Fortunato Grand Soleil 52 L 548.5    DNF 44

38 LOBSTER 37 A LOBSTER Lucas Borg Grand Soleil 54 520.0    DNC 44

38 SANDRA2 19 B S´ANDIRA II Gianluca Ghiaroni Grand Soleil 45 JV 595.0    DNC 44

38 TREC 9 A TRE C Carlo Bertani Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0    DNS 44

(c) Cyber Altura Crucero -   Version UVAI 8.1 87KJ-6M9B Date : 22/05/2022       14:50:16  

Grand Soleil Cup 2022 

Yacht Club Punta Ala 

20/05/2022 - 22/05/2022

RACE RESULTS : 02 From Class : A To Class : C

Class : A Date : 21/05/2022 Start Time : 12:15:00 Distance : 19.71 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Class : B Date : 21/05/2022 Start Time : 12:15:00 Distance : 19.71 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Class : C Date : 21/05/2022 Start Time : 12:15:00 Distance : 19.71 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Pos Sail nr. Bow Class Yacht Owner Type GPH Finish Time Elapsed T. Corrected T. Obs Points

1 ITA18502 41 A PAOLISSSIMA Poli Gianluca Grand Soleil 56 C 548.0 14:49:29 02:34:29 00:00:00  1

2 ITA17460 4 B RAFFICA 3 Tronconi Walter Grand Soleil 43 M 567.3 15:00:55 02:45:55 00:05:06  2

3 ITA16854 16 B MY WAY Cecchetti Alessio Grand Soleil 47 N 562.5 15:06:35 02:51:35 00:12:20  3

4 ITA17642 27 A MIRA Unali Fortunato Grand Soleil 52 L 548.5 15:02:07 02:47:07 00:12:28  4

5 ITA17546 3 B NESSUNO Pacinotti Andrea Grand Soleil 46 SD 564.7 15:07:56 02:52:56 00:12:58  5

6 ITA11145 32 C SILVER BULLET Mario Badami Grand Soleil 343 669.7 15:45:14 03:30:14 00:15:46  6

7 ITA17755 36 B FOLLIA Anselmi Paolo Grand Soleil 42 L 568.0 15:13:09 02:58:09 00:17:06  7

8 ITA16886 10 C GALEONE Enrico Casella Grand Soleil 34 697.4 15:55:58 03:40:58 00:17:24  8

9 ITA14113 14 C GIN DRY 2 Franco Benadi Grand Soleil 463 600.0 15:24:04 03:09:04 00:17:30  9

10 O1 48 A O1 Alberto Osculati Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 15:07:33 02:52:33 00:19:03  10

11 BEL4046 12 C SELVAGGIA Peter Van den Eynde Grand Soleil 40 BC 627.0 15:35:05 03:20:05 00:19:39  11

12 ITA17567 7 A BELLATRIX III Giovanni Viani Grand Soleil 48 540.4 15:07:09 02:52:09 00:20:10  12

13 ITA17418 30 B PODRACER D´Urso Alessandro Grand Soleil 34 Race 576.8 15:19:35 03:04:35 00:20:38  13



14 ITA13576 29 C BLUE WIND Fabio Gasparri Grand Soleil 341 641.2 15:42:01 03:27:01 00:21:55  14

15 ITA4307 35 B NIQUIDA Merlini Manzoni Lorenzo Grand Soleil 43 BC 587.3 15:24:43 03:09:43 00:22:19  15

16 ITA17737 20 A QUIZOS Navarra Fabio Grand Soleil 44 548.0 15:13:25 02:58:25 00:23:56  16

17 ITA14920 1 B MYTHOS Claudio Masotti Grand Soleil 50 JV 570.6 15:21:18 03:06:18 00:24:23  17

18 DOLCEV2 18 B DOLCE VITA 2 Antonio Musacchio Grand Soleil 45 580.0 15:24:54 03:09:54 00:24:54  18

19 ITA17509 2 C GOOD FEELING Alessandro Fanciullacci Grand Soleil 40 B 602.4 15:32:28 03:17:28 00:25:07  19

20 BLACKTIP 40 B BLACK TIP Gianluca Borella Grand Soleil 43 BC CR 585.0 15:27:55 03:12:55 00:26:16  20

21 ITA42011 38 A LUDUAN 2.0 De Crescenzo Enrico Grand Soleil 48 R 518.2 15:06:39 02:51:39 00:26:56  21

22 ILARIA 23 A A+A Angelo Giorgi Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 15:16:09 03:01:09 00:27:38  22

23 ITA17353 49 B SUPER G Giannattasio Alessandro Grand Soleil 43 M 575.3 15:26:40 03:11:40 00:28:12  23

24 FENIGLIA 31 B FENIGLIA Philippe Van Damme Grand Soleil 46 BC 565.0 15:24:14 03:09:14 00:29:09  24

25 ITA17425 24 A FENICE 2 Blasco De Felice Grand Soleil 58 P 493.7 15:02:21 02:47:21 00:30:41  25

26 MADNESS 28 B MADNESS Roberto Volpi Grand Soleil 43 M 568.0 15:27:08 03:12:08 00:31:04  26

27 WONDER 39 A WONDERLAND Marco Cusinato Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 15:20:34 03:05:34 00:32:03  27

28 MARISTE 43 A MARISTE Andrea Golinelli Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 15:21:03 03:06:03 00:32:32  28

29 11 22 B ELEVEN Paolo Boricchi Grand Soleil CC 42 588.0 15:35:43 03:20:43 00:33:05  29

30 TREC 9 A TRE C Carlo Bertani Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 15:21:55 03:06:55 00:33:24  30

31 ITA13885 15 C FRA´ PAOLELE Stefano Zecchi Grand Soleil 40 C 598.8 15:40:06 03:25:06 00:33:55  31

32 ITA17740 34 B ZOE II Laboccetta Marco Grand Soleil 43 BC 577.8 15:34:46 03:19:46 00:35:29  32

33 FRA30759 5 B BUCENTAURE 2 Monserand Denis Grand Soleil 45 580.0 15:36:41 03:21:41 00:36:40  33

34 VERDII 6 C VERDI I Alfred Gruener Grand Soleil 43 J&J 615.0 15:48:51 03:33:51 00:37:20  34

35 NININ 44 B NININ Marco Sturlese Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 15:34:43 03:19:43 00:38:39  35

36 STR-MAR 42 B STREGA MARINA Massimo Tesei Grand Soleil 50 JV 570.6 15:37:23 03:22:23 00:40:27  36

37 ITA14894 21 A ELY J Alessandro Pini Grand Soleil 65 522.6 15:25:43 03:10:43 00:44:34  37

38 ITA17572 8 C WHY NOT Stella Andrea Grand Soleil 34 714.0 16:32:22 04:17:22 00:48:20  38

39 SANDRA2 19 B S´ANDIRA II Gianluca Ghiaroni Grand Soleil 45 JV 595.0 15:55:11 03:40:11 00:50:15  39

40 LOBSTER 37 A LOBSTER Lucas Borg Grand Soleil 54 520.0 15:30:36 03:15:36 00:50:18  40

41 CRISTINAG 26 A CRISTINA G Alberto Ghelfi Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 15:45:42 03:30:42 00:57:11  41

42 SDPTY2 11 B SERENDIPITY 2 Renato Camodeca Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 15:56:52 03:41:52 01:00:48  42

43 VISPA 33 B VISPA Stefano Palloni Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 16:05:08 03:50:08 01:09:04  43

(c) Cyber Altura Crucero -   Version UVAI 8.1 87KJ-6M9B Date : 21/05/2022       17:05:25  

Grand Soleil Cup 2022 

Yacht Club Punta Ala 

20/05/2022 - 22/05/2022

RACE RESULTS : 01 From Class : A To Class : C

Class : A Date : 21/05/2022 Start Time : 12:15:00 Distance : 9.96 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Class : B Date : 21/05/2022 Start Time : 12:15:00 Distance : 9.96 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Class : C Date : 21/05/2022 Start Time : 12:15:00 Distance : 9.96 Coefficient : 1 GPH

Pos Sail nr. Bow Class Yacht Owner Type GPH Finish Time Elapsed T. Corrected T. Obs Points

1 ITA18502 41 A PAOLISSSIMA Poli Gianluca Grand Soleil 56 C 548.0 13:31:32 01:16:32 00:00:00  1

2 ITA17460 4 B RAFFICA 3 Tronconi Walter Grand Soleil 43 M 567.3 13:34:45 01:19:45 00:00:01  2

3 ITA17642 27 A MIRA Unali Fortunato Grand Soleil 52 L 548.5 13:34:23 01:19:23 00:02:46  3

4 ITA17546 3 B NESSUNO Pacinotti Andrea Grand Soleil 46 SD 564.7 13:37:22 01:22:22 00:03:04  4

5 ITA16854 16 B MY WAY Cecchetti Alessio Grand Soleil 47 N 562.5 13:39:18 01:24:18 00:05:21  5

6 O1 48 A O1 Alberto Osculati Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:37:19 01:22:19 00:06:17  6

7 ITA17755 36 B FOLLIA Anselmi Paolo Grand Soleil 42 L 568.0 13:41:09 01:26:09 00:06:18  7

8 ITA50 10 C GALEONE Enrico Casella Grand Soleil 34 697.4 14:03:23 01:48:23 00:07:03  8

9 ITA17567 7 A BELLATRIX III Giovanni Viani Grand Soleil 48 540.4 13:39:33 01:24:33 00:09:17  9

10 ITA14113 14 C GIN DRY 2 Franco Benadi Grand Soleil 463 600.0 13:49:51 01:34:51 00:09:41  10

11 ITA14920 1 B MYTHOS Claudio Masotti Grand Soleil 50 JV 570.6 13:45:05 01:30:05 00:09:48  11

12 ITA17418 30 B PODRACER D´Urso Alessandro Grand Soleil 34 Race 576.8 13:46:21 01:31:21 00:10:02  12

13 BEL4046 12 C SELVAGGIA Peter Van den Eynde Grand Soleil 40 BC 627.0 13:54:54 01:39:54 00:10:15  13

14 ITA42011 38 A LUDUAN 2.0 De Crescenzo Enrico Grand Soleil 48 R 518.2 13:38:12 01:23:12 00:11:37  14

15 TREC 9 A TRE C Carlo Bertani Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:42:41 01:27:41 00:11:39  15

16 ITA17737 20 A QUIZOS Navarra Fabio Grand Soleil 44 548.0 13:43:24 01:28:24 00:11:52  16

17 MARISTE 43 A MARISTE Andrea Golinelli Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:43:26 01:28:26 00:12:24  17

18 ITA11145 32 C SILVER BULLET Mario Badami Grand Soleil 343 669.7 14:04:17 01:49:17 00:12:33  18

19 DOLCEV2 18 B DOLCE VITA 2 Antonio Musacchio Grand Soleil 45 580.0 13:49:26 01:34:26 00:12:35  19

20 ILARIA 23 A A+A Angelo Giorgi Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:43:51 01:28:51 00:12:49  20.5

20 MADNESS 28 B MADNESS Roberto Volpi Grand Soleil 43 M 568.0 13:47:40 01:32:40 00:12:49  20.5

22 BLACKTIP 40 B BLACK TIP Gianluca Borella Grand Soleil 43 BC CR 585.0 13:50:57 01:35:57 00:13:16  22

23 ITA17572 8 C WHY NOT Stella Andrea Grand Soleil 34 714.0 14:13:12 01:58:12 00:14:07  23

24 ITA17353 49 B SUPER G Giannattasio Alessandro Grand Soleil 43 M 575.3 13:50:15 01:35:15 00:14:11  24

25 WONDER 39 A WONDERLAND Marco Cusinato Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:45:28 01:30:28 00:14:25  25

26 ITA17509 2 C GOOD FEELING Alessandro Fanciullacci Grand Soleil 40 B 602.4 13:55:44 01:40:44 00:15:09  26



27 ITA4307 35 B NIQUIDA Merlini Manzoni Lorenzo Grand Soleil 43 BC 587.3 13:53:29 01:38:29 00:15:24  27

28 ITA13576 29 C BLUE WIND Fabio Gasparri Grand Soleil 341 641.2 14:02:58 01:47:58 00:15:57  28

29 ITA17425 24 A FENICE 2 Blasco De Felice Grand Soleil 58 P 493.7 13:39:22 01:24:22 00:16:50  29

30 ITA13885 15 C FRA´ PAOLELE Stefano Zecchi Grand Soleil 40 C 598.8 13:57:20 01:42:20 00:17:21  30

31 NININ 44 B NININ Marco Sturlese Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 13:52:55 01:37:55 00:18:03  31

32 11 22 B ELEVEN Paolo Boricchi Grand Soleil CC 42 588.0 13:56:57 01:41:57 00:18:46  32

33 FENIGLIA 31 B FENIGLIA Philippe Van Damme Grand Soleil 46 BC 565.0 13:53:26 01:38:26 00:19:04  33

34 ITA17740 34 B ZOE II Laboccetta Marco Grand Soleil 43 BC 577.8 13:57:56 01:42:56 00:21:26  34

35 ITA14894 21 A ELY J Alessandro Pini Grand Soleil 65 522.6 13:49:39 01:34:39 00:22:19  35

36 VERDII 6 C VERDI I Alfred Gruener Grand Soleil 43 J&J 615.0 14:06:58 01:51:58 00:24:18  36

37 FRA30759 5 B BUCENTAURE 2 Monserand Denis Grand Soleil 45 580.0 14:01:24 01:46:24 00:24:32  37.5

37 STR-MAR 42 B STREGA MARINA Massimo Tesei Grand Soleil 50 JV 570.6 13:59:50 01:44:50 00:24:32  37.5

39 CRISTINAG 26 A CRISTINA G Alberto Ghelfi Grand Soleil 52 LC 545.0 13:56:14 01:41:14 00:25:11  39

40 LOBSTER 37 A LOBSTER Lucas Borg Grand Soleil 54 520.0 13:54:12 01:39:12 00:27:18  40

41 SDPTY2 11 B SERENDIPITY 2 Renato Camodeca Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 14:05:46 01:50:46 00:30:54  41

42 VISPA 33 B VISPA Stefano Palloni Grand Soleil 42 LC 568.0 14:06:54 01:51:54 00:32:02  42

43 SANDRA2 19 B S´ANDIRA II Gianluca Ghiaroni Grand Soleil 45 JV 595.0 14:15:40 02:00:40 00:36:19  43

(c) Cyber Altura Crucero -   Version UVAI 8.1 87KJ-6M9B Date : 22/05/2022       09:43:59  

Grand Soleil Cup 2022 

Yacht Club Punta Ala 

20/05/2022 - 22/05/2022

ENTRY LIST From Class : A To Class : C

Ord Sail nr. Bow Class Yacht Owner Type Year GPH

1 ITA17425 24 A FENICE 2 Blasco De Felice Grand Soleil 58 P 2016 493.7

2 ITA42011 38 A LUDUAN 2.0 De Crescenzo Enrico Grand Soleil 48 R 2018 518.2

3 LOBSTER 37 A LOBSTER Lucas Borg Grand Soleil 54 2010 520.0

4 ITA14894 21 A ELY J Alessandro Pini Grand Soleil 65 1992 522.6

5 ITA17567 7 A BELLATRIX III Giovanni Viani Grand Soleil 48 2018 540.4

6 CRISTINAG 26 A CRISTINA G Alberto Ghelfi Grand Soleil 52 LC  545.0

7 ILARIA 23 A A+A Angelo Giorgi Grand Soleil 52 LC 2022 545.0

8 MARISTE 43 A MARISTE Andrea Golinelli Grand Soleil 52 LC 2019 545.0

9 O1 48 A O1 Alberto Osculati Grand Soleil 52 LC  545.0

10 TREC 9 A TRE C Carlo Bertani Grand Soleil 52 LC 2019 545.0

11 WONDER 39 A WONDERLAND Marco Cusinato Grand Soleil 52 LC 2021 545.0

12 ITA17737 20 A QUIZOS Navarra Fabio Grand Soleil 44 2020 548.0

13 ITA18502 41 A PAOLISSSIMA Poli Gianluca Grand Soleil 56 C 2003 548.0

14 ITA17642 27 A MIRA Unali Fortunato Grand Soleil 52 L 2017 548.5

15 ITA16854 16 B MY WAY Cecchetti Alessio Grand Soleil 47 N 2008 562.5

16 ITA17546 3 B NESSUNO Pacinotti Andrea Grand Soleil 46 SD 2008 564.7

17 FENIGLIA 31 B FENIGLIA Philippe Van Damme Grand Soleil 46 BC 2010 565.0

18 ITA17460 4 B RAFFICA 3 Tronconi Walter Grand Soleil 43 M 2012 567.3

19 ITA17755 36 B FOLLIA Anselmi Paolo Grand Soleil 42 L 2017 568.0

20 MADNESS 28 B MADNESS Roberto Volpi Grand Soleil 43 M  568.0

21 NININ 44 B NININ Marco Sturlese Grand Soleil 42 LC 2021 568.0

22 SDPTY2 11 B SERENDIPITY 2 Renato Camodeca Grand Soleil 42 LC 2021 568.0

23 VISPA 33 B VISPA Stefano Palloni Grand Soleil 42 LC  568.0

24 ITA14920 1 B MYTHOS Claudio Masotti Grand Soleil 50 JV 2005 570.6

25 STR-MAR 42 B STREGA MARINA Massimo Tesei Grand Soleil 50 JV  570.6

26 ITA17353 49 B SUPER G Giannattasio Alessandro Grand Soleil 43 M 2012 575.3

27 ITA17418 30 B PODRACER D´Urso Alessandro Grand Soleil 34 Race 2017 576.8

28 ITA17740 34 B ZOE II Laboccetta Marco Grand Soleil 43 BC 2005 577.8

29 DOLCEV2 18 B DOLCE VITA 2 Antonio Musacchio Grand Soleil 45 2006 580.0

30 FRA30759 5 B BUCENTAURE 2 Monserand Denis Grand Soleil 45 2005 580.0

31 BLACKTIP 40 B BLACK TIP Gianluca Borella Grand Soleil 43 BC CR 2007 585.0

32 ITA4307 35 B NIQUIDA Merlini Manzoni Lorenzo Grand Soleil 43 BC 2005 587.3

33 11 22 B ELEVEN Paolo Boricchi Grand Soleil CC 42 2022 588.0

34 SANDRA2 19 B S´ANDIRA II Gianluca Ghiaroni Grand Soleil 45 JV 2004 595.0

35 ITA13885 15 C FRA´ PAOLELE Stefano Zecchi Grand Soleil 40 C 2001 598.8

36 ITA14113 14 C GIN DRY 2 Franco Benadi Grand Soleil 463 1998 600.0

37 ITA17509 2 C GOOD FEELING Alessandro Fanciullacci Grand Soleil 40 B 2004 602.4

38 VERDII 6 C VERDI I Alfred Gruener Grand Soleil 43 J&J 2001 615.0

39 BEL4046 12 C SELVAGGIA Peter Van den Eynde Grand Soleil 40 BC 2004 627.0

40 ITA13576 29 C BLUE WIND Fabio Gasparri Grand Soleil 341 1999 641.2

41 ITA11145 32 C SILVER BULLET Mario Badami Grand Soleil 343 1986 669.7

42 ITA50 10 C GALEONE Enrico Casella Grand Soleil 34 1976 697.4



43 ITA17572 8 C WHY NOT Stella Andrea Grand Soleil 34 1980 714.0

(c) Cyber Altura Crucero -   Version UVAI 8.1 87KJ-6M9B Date : 22/05/2022       14:15:32  


